-OP \$115.00 1173

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: release of security interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Local Oklahoma Bank	Local Oklahoma Bank, N.A.	106/11/2004	state chartered bank: OKLAHOMA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Central Plastics Company	
Street Address:	1901 W. Independence Street	
City:	Shawnee	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1173277	HOT DOG	
Registration Number:	1323290	FUSAMATIC	
Registration Number:	1152402	CENTRAL	
Registration Number:	2041500	UNIVERSAL ELECTROFUSION PROCESSOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)285-4491

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (405) 285-4490
Email: mml@marymlee.com

Correspondent Name: Mary M. Lee

Address Line 1: 1300 E. 9th Street, No. 4

Address Line 4: Edmond, OKLAHOMA 73134-7000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5295-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary M. Lee

TRADEMARK REEL: 002940 FRAME: 0250

900013026

Total Attachments: 3 source=Central Plastics release#page1.tif source=Central Plastics release#page2.tif source=Central Plastics release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002940 FRAME: 0251

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Local Oklahoma Bank, formerly Local Oklahoma Bank, N.A. (Secured Party), hereby releases its security interests in the interests of Central Plastics Company (Debtor) in the patent works set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and the trademarks set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, created by the Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement executed by Central Plastics Company in favor of the Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 18, 2002 in Reel/Frame 012495/0072 in regard to the patents and in Reel/Frame 002430/0462 in regard to the trademarks.

> LOCAL OKLAHOMA BANK, formerly Local Oklahoma Bank, N.A.

June 11, 2004

Address: 3601 N.W. 63rd St.

Oklahoma City, OK 73116

REEL: 002940 FRAME: 0252

SCHEDULE "A"

CENTRAL PLASTICS COMPANY PATENTS

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	TITLE	STATUS
4,343,518	August 10, 1982	Rod Guide Apparatus	Expired
		Thermoplastic Fitting Electric Heat Welding	
4,602,148	July 22, 1986	Method and Apparatus	Expired
		Thermoplastic Fitting Electric Heat Welding	
4,631,107	December 23, 1986	Method and Apparatus	Expired
		Thermoplastic Fitting Electric Heat Welding	
4,642,155	February 10, 1987	Method and Apparatus	Expired
4,662,794	May 12, 1987	Plastic Pipe Scraper	Expired
		Thermoplastic Fitting Electric Heat Welding	
4,684,789	August 4, 1987	Method and Apparatus	Alive
		Plastic Pipe Protector and Method of Covering	
4,708,527	November 24, 1987	A Pipe With Same	Alive
		Plastic Pipe Protector and Method of Covering	
4,713,129	December 15, 1987	A Pipe With Same	Alive
		Electric Heating Element For Fusing	
4,894,521	January 16, 1990	Thermoplastic Materials	Alive
		Method and Apparatus For Electrically Heat	
4,978,837	December 18, 1990	Welding Thermoplastic Fittings	Alive
		Electrothermal Fusion of Large Diameter Pipes	Expired
		By Electric Heating Wire Wrapping and Sleeve	M Fee Not
5,252,157	October 12, 1993	Connector	Paid
			Expired
		Large Diameter Electrically Fusible Pipe	M Fee Not
5,476,562	December 19, 1995	Methods	Paid
5,798,021	August 25, 1998	Clamping Apparatus For An Electrofusion Joint	Alive
5,895,543	August 25, 1998	Clamping Apparatus For An Electrofusion Joint	Alive
		Heat-Shrinkable Electrofusion Fittings and	Alive
5,988,689	November 23, 1999	Methods	
			Expired
			M Fee Not
5,988,692	November 23, 1999	Metal to Plastic Pipe Transition Fitting	Paid

Release of uspto collateral assignment 2 (00048152)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002940 FRAME: 0253

SCHEDULE "B"

CENTRAL PLASTICS COMPANY TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	CLASS	REG. DATE	RENEWAL
					DATE
HOT DOG	US	1,173,277	20	10/13/81	LAPSED
FUSAMATIC	US	1,323,290	20	03/05/85	03/05/05
CENTRAL w/Design	US	1,152,402	17	04/28/81	04/28/11
UNIVERSAL					
ELECTROFUSION					
PROCESSOR	US	2,041,500	7	02/25/97	02/25/07

RECORDED: 09/20/2004

Release of uspto collateral assignment 2 (00048152)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002940 FRAME: 0254